Ma Chan	K FOCLOSED = LATERIUEN LANE 1217
MPG . GV	1998 Box Assignments
a \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1990 POCKASSIGNIBALIS
CAMB No. 0661-0011 (cop. 4/04)	WHILE TOUSE SOURCE TO SERVED TO SERV
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼ 100827	Y
البائلة والمراجع والمناف المرازي والمناف المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
a the second of	Name: Reagents Applications, Inc.
BankBoston, N.A.	Internal Address:
D facilitati attal	8225 Mercury Court
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	San Diego CA ZIP: State: ZIP:
Other national banking association	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attenhed? Ves No	☐ Individuel(s) chizenship
	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	D Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D Other
D Other	Y govignee is not domicified in the United States, a domistic representative designs is attached:
August 27, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from agaignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(rs) attached? © Yes/© No.:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,020,674
L	
Additional numbers	stached? D Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name James A. Manzi, Jr., Esq.	
Name: James A. Manzi, Jr., Esq.	
Name: James A. Manzi, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65 Enclosed
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65 Enclosed
Street Address:Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 75 State Street Cny: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of the stat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65 Enclosed

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information ADEMARK

Commissionar of Patanta & Trademarios. Box Assignments

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Reagents Applications, Inc., a California corporation located at 8225 Mercury Court San Diego, CA 92111 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using, or, if indicated, has a bona fide intention to use, the mark or marks (the "Marks") shown on Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers shown on such Schedule A next to each of the Marks;

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to BankBoston, N.A. (the "Bank"), located at 100 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110, pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit Agreement of even date herewith, among the Bank, the Company, Hemagen Diagnostics, Inc. ("Hemagen") and certain other subsidiaries of Hemagen (the Company, Hemagen and such subsidiaries hereinafter referred as the "Borrowers"), (ii) a Revolving Credit Note of even date herewith, payable to the Bank by the Borrowers; (iii) a Security Agreement of even date herewith, among the Borrowers and the Bank, and (iv) certain other agreements and instruments executed in connection with the foregoing (together, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, the Company is granting to the Bank a security interest in and to the Marks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign unto the Bank and grants to the Bank a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by each of the Marks, and the registration thereof, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations (as defined in the Agreements) and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Bank expressly acknowledges and affirms that its rights and remedies with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

By:

[Corporate Seal]

REAGENTS APPLICATIONS, INC

_...

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0134

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)ss.)

On this 17/h day of August, 1998 before me personally appeared that franchism, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and that he resides at 147 flymouth kd, hunfor ma 02461 and that he is the well-word Reagents Applications, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by said corporation.

Public Symmission Expires: 14 1, 2005 My Commission Expires

[SEAL]

BO:7419.1

Schedule A To Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

TRADEMARKS

BO:7808.1

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0136